
1 Land Surveying Services Navotas Fish Port 

Complex

961,498.00 1.

2.

RASA Surveying & Realty

H.O. Noveloso Surveying

H.O. Noveloso 

Surveying

925,500.00 Contract awarded

2 Procurement of Two-Units 

Branded and Brand New 

Vehicle

PFDA Central Office, PCA 

Annex Bldg. I, Elliptical 

Road, Diliman, Quezon 

City

1,800,000.00 1. Union Motor Corporation Union Motor 

Corporation

1,796,100.00 Contract awarded

3 Consultancy Services for 

the Preparation of 

Environmental Impact 

Study for the Rehabilitation 

and Upgrading of NFPC

Navotas Fish Port 

Complex

2,411,812.70 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Lichel Technologies, Inc.

Woodfields Consultants, Inc.

Berkman International, Inc.

Infoshare Management

Seastems, Inc.

- - Deferred pending approval 

of NFPC Rehabilitation 

Project by NEDA Board

4 Improvement of Pilar 

Municipal Fish Port

Brgy. Poblacion, Pilar, 

Capiz

18,000,347.91 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

MRB II Construction

F. Gurrea Construction, Inc.

Kirskat Venture

S & CU Construction

Zet Construction

S.M. Castro Management & Construction 

Services

S & CU 

Construction

16,107,216.31 Contract awarded on 

October 17, 2012

5 Construction of Tacloban 

City Fish Port

Brgy. 37, Tacloban City 44,351,459.79 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

F. Gurrea Construction, Inc.

Square Cube Construction

MRB II Construction Corp.

E.M. Paule Construction

ARN Builders, Inc.

S & CU Construction

ZET Construction

Square Cube 

Construction 

44,265,148.23 Contract awarded on 

October 17, 2013

6 Improvement of Calatrava 

Municipal Fish Port

Brgy. Poblacion, 

Calatrava, Romblon

25,109,587.06 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Sta. Cruz Construction and General Services

S.M. Castro Management & Construction 

Services

MRB II Construction

F. Gurrea Construction, Inc.

Orientech Const. and Dev't Corp.

S & CU Construction

Zet Construction

S. M. Castro 

Management & 

Construction 

Services 

24,799,725.99 Contract awarded on 

October 17, 2012

7 Construction of Dingalan 20 

MT Ice Plant and Ice 

Storage

Brgy. Aplaya, Dingalan, 

Aurora

15,282,786.45 1.

2.

3.

J & C Trade & Contracting Works, Inc.

Reftec Industrial Supplies and Works Inc.

Yves Enterprises

Reftec Industrial 

Supply and 

Services, Inc

13,788,888.00 Contract awarded

NAME OF BIDDER
BID AMOUNT

(In Pesos)

STATUS OF BIDDING OF PFDA PROJECTS

(As of December 2012)

PROJECT 

NO.

PROJECT APPROVED BUDGET 

FOR THE CONTRACT

(In Pesos)

PARTICIPATING BIDDERS WINNING BID

STATUS/REMARKS

TITLE LOCATION Names of Bidders



NAME OF BIDDER
BID AMOUNT

(In Pesos)

STATUS OF BIDDING OF PFDA PROJECTS

(As of December 2012)

PROJECT 

NO.

PROJECT APPROVED BUDGET 

FOR THE CONTRACT

(In Pesos)

PARTICIPATING BIDDERS WINNING BID

STATUS/REMARKS

TITLE LOCATION Names of Bidders

8 Consultancy Services for 

the Architectural and 

Engineering Design for the 

Proposed Fisheries 

Building Complex

BPI Compound, Visayas 

Avenue, Diliman, Quezon 

City

12,402,190.50 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Angel Lazaro & Associates Int'l

EAP Associates

Urban Integrated Consultants, Inc.

Palafox Associates

A.C. Ong Consulting, Inc.

Liquigan Architects and Consultancy

A.A. Architects / P. Square Associates, Co.

Palafox Associates 9,093,302.40 Palafox Associates declared 

as the Highest Rated Bidder 

with point score of 85.12 

and Calculated Bid of 

P9,093,302.40

Negotiations conducted and 

post qualification report 

being prepared
9 Improvement of Typhoon 

Damaged Perimeter Fence 

and Other Related Work

Barangay Dinahican, 

Infanta, Quezon

444,889.58 1.

2.

N.Q. Villapando Construction

R.L. Colico Construction

N.Q. Villapando 

Construction 

443,240.00 Contract awarded on 

October 15, 2012

10 Construction of Breakwater 

(Phase I), Iloilo Fish Port 

Complex

Iloilo Fish Port Complex, 

Brgy. Tanza, Iloilo City

103,379,814.00 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

J. D. Legaspi Construction

Sunwest Construction & Dev't Corp

MRB II Construction Corp.

International Builders, Corp.

F. Gurrea Const., Inc.

International 

Builders, Corp.

102,380,000.00 Contract awarded on 

November 15, 2013

11 Construction of Sindangan 

10 MT Ice Plant and Ice 

Storage

Brgy. Siare, Sindangan, 

Zamboanga del Norte

15,137,615.91 1. Yves Enterprises Yves Enterprises 15,118,285.70 Post qualification conducted

Approval recommended to 

the Board of Directors

12 Procurement of Security 

Services in Navotas Fish 

Port Complex

Navotas Fish Port 

Complex, Navotas City

17,200,000.00 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Star Special Corporate Security 

Management, Inc.

RJC Security & Investigation Agency, Inc.

Lifeguard Archangels Security Agency Corp.

Arowana Security Services, Inc.

Catalina Security Agency

- - Bid evaluation on-going

13 Repair and Improvement of 

Sto. Tomas Municipal Fish 

Port (Phase I)

Brgy. Damortis, Sto. 

Tomas, La Union

9,436,887.80 - - Invitation to bid published 

and posted on PhilGEPS

Bid documents issued

-


